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WEARNES
Our Reference: EU3338L/T015500 By Email / Mail
Your Reference: SR999Z
09 April 2019
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS
Attn: Third Party Claim Department -
/
ACCIDENT INVOLVING El].'i?:.SKBL & SR999Z ON 21 Jan 2019.
Dear Officer,
We wish to inform you that the repairs 1o our client vehicle have been completed.
We hereby submit the claims as follows:
iﬁtﬁ__ o ___I—_ Remarks _‘l_ T Amount (SGD)
CostofRepais | e ' - T7.844.99
Loss Of Rental T 128.40 x 5 days 642.00
e —— !
| Others | _I
o | o 8,486.99

I—T:}T&L—

Kindly let us have your offer to Christine.yow (@wearnes.com

Your soonest reply is much appreciated. Thank you.

Yours faithfully

Christine Yow

D (65) 6430 4899

Wearnes Automotive Pte Lid
Bodyshop and Paint Division
249 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159935

This is a computer generated printout. no signature is required.

waarnes Autamotive Pte, Ltd.
A5 B vaa Road, Singapors 1S T RG BASD A0 e W EArnERauto L



PAYMENT BREAKDOWN

Insured Vehicle No. P 3335 L Model:|  X( b
TP Vehicle No. R aat

Ty Lt A Ty
Date of Accident NS Jan 20| lll
Global Sum Settlement YES ¥l . NO
Liability 100% (Agreed / Assessed)

—

Repair Estimate 14,398.33
Final Repair Cost 1 §44 ¥ | —
Loss of Use days at per day
Rental (If Any) (42 - (L L days at (D8 AU (Inclusive of GST) per da
Others
Final Settlement Sum 1ast, 1)

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

|l,(f’11 {'::: {'.'

r':lf |

2)

3)

4)




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

________.——-H—-_-'___-

L U (e Nor DAY \ (“the thicd party Claimant’)
o & \nudd  Pavs Dvnd  Ullogg 1S5 24T (adaress),
owner of U'JI' 3 j—:’ Lf L __ {vehicle no.)

Pfomeh2 PR U (e warkshor®

to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use

Ekﬂl 3;; f t that was damaged

pursuant to the accident which curred on nH Jﬁm }{':Eﬁ (date] along
Dwaeawy  CORd OTI'“J'?PW Al Ao Cood) —

hereby authorize I.JLH‘!' rud

{“claim”) far my Vehicle No.

i ') ] £
involving Vehicle Nofs kiw} K 'ﬂl ]|Lj]| %, {“The accident”}.

| further authorize the workshop 1o sign the discharge voucher on my behalf to settle my above
mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further autharized to receive
payment further to settlement of my claim with payment chegue/s being made in favour of the

workshop.
| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner [ insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

g o
"—\"ﬁﬂ {month) 20 l' W {year)

SN

r g:"
Date this } \L day of

= C i |
\ )\f 2\ SO N

signed by "the third party claimant” Signed\mr “the workshop”
R




LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIMNO :18/19/19/VP05/021352
DATE : 04 JULY 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/We, EU CHEE WEI DAVID confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or owner of SR 999Z the sum of Singapore Dollar Eight
Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Six and Cents Ninety-nine Only ($8,486.99) in full
and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of all property losses competent to
me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of all property
losses sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident involving EU 3338L and SR 999Z on 21
January 2019 along DUNEARN ROAD (NEAR ACS BARKER ROAD).

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (LONPAC INSURANCE
BHD/ NG MIEN MIEN AGNES AND/OR TAN NGEE HWANG) against all
claims and any claims whatsoever made by any person/persons on our behalf in
respect of the said accident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to WEARNES
AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD.

I/We hereby acknowledged that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

2%z

Name of vehicle owner /Date

?v(’d ZoA



WEARNES

el

Y

aERYICE TaAaxX INVOICE

0 - Lopoo2 3L+ LOMPAC INSURANCE EHD
LONFAC IMSURANCE BHD GST Reg.No:M289206Z8X
300 BEACH ROAD " Inv.Mo. . : B&P 7015500 Page 1
k17-04/07 THE CONCOURSE Inv.date. : 08/03/2019
SINGAFORE 193555 WIP Mo. . : 50004
veh.In/Out: 25/02/2019 01/03/2019
sTel No. . = &25073588
Reg.Mo. . @ EU3SISEL
Closed by .... = Michelle Ong Siew Be Reg.date .: 29/05/2017
sye Consultant @ ACC Mileage ..: 24,347
Remarks ....-. « Mr Eu Chee Wei David Chassis No: YV1DZ40OLDHZ165426
Parts/Dp.Mo Description Hech @ty price Disc: Pkg Amount G
BOZ 10 REPLACE REAR BOOT LID,.REAR 0 160000 0 1,600.00 §

EHBLEM,REAR BUMPER,REAR SPOLIER,
REAR SKID PLATE,REAR SENSOR,REAR
BEAM,HEAR BRACKET,ETC

200 TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON REAR 0 z100.00 0 2,100.00 8
BOOT LID,REAR BUMPER.REAR LOWER
SPOLIER,.ETC

280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE a 450.00 O 450.00 5
RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL
MODULES

0359855021 BUMPER COVER REAR XC EA. 1454.B0 10 1,309.52

1.0
081425494 PROTECT PLATE REAR X 1.0 EA 770,40 10 &335.36
BI9R27148 BUMPER SPOILER REAR 1.0 EA 434._30 10 35%0.87
000979878 BLIND RIVET 4.0%21 P 10.0 EA F.00 10 27 .00
005541113 BEUMFER CLIP 8x8,5 10.0 EA 5.40 10 48.50
031516401 BUMPER INSTALLING HT 1.0 EA 83.40 10 75.06
0312125612 EMBLEN 'VOLVO' REAR 100 ER 92.00 10 82.80

L h Lh H W o D

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Lid. )
45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +65 6430 4700 W WEAITES SUTD. COM

Co reg no. 199501400R / GST reg no. M28920628X
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WEARNES

SERWYICGE TaxX I o T CEES
g - LOonoZ 5L+ LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

LONPAC ITNSURANCE BHD G3T Red.No:M2ZEF20628K

300 BEACH ROAD Inv.MNo: . - 'B&P ?QlSEHG Page 2
p17-04/07 THE COMCOURSE Inv.date. ! DE{ﬂEJEDl?
SINGEPORE 139555 WIP Mo, . : 50004
veh.In/Out: 25/02/2019 01/03/201%
#*Tel.No. . : 62507588
Reg.No. . @ EU3338L
clesed by .... : Michelle Ong Siew Be Reg.date. : 29/05/7017
sve Consultant : ACC Mileage . : 24,347
Remalrks «..--- - M Eu Chee Wei David Chassis No: YV1DZ40LDHZ165426
Parts/0Op.No Description Mech Qty price Disc® Pkg Amcunt G
013334640 EMBLEH "XC&0" CH 3&5 1.0 EA 95,90 10 B&.31 S
031333650 EMBLEH "T75" XC&0 580 1.0 EA 88.00 10 79.20 3
01664113 emblem, Polestar XC4 1.0 EA 129.30 10 116.37 8
OF0FTTILL ADHESIVE TUBE CHEMIC 4.0 EA 75.80° 10 ?272.88 5
Gross Total. N . RIS o
L &l et i T o ta 4,150.,00 ML 75337
carts Total 3,181,777 AT 8 7.03 51322
Packaage Total 0.00 -1 - 1 — 7,844.9%
2 e - S 0.00
Please Pay.. 7.844.99

BST: 5=StdRated; g=QutOfscope: I=leroRated
Enguiries must be lodged within 14 days from the inveoice date
This is a computer generated invoice. No signature is required.

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd. -
45 Leng Kee Road, Singapere 159103 T 463 G430 4700 waw, Warmesauto, com

Co reg no, 199501400R / GST reg no, M2B920628X




Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

_V_ Co Reg No. 199501400R / GST Reg No. M28920628X

28 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159105
WEARNES Telephone: +65 6876 5063

www . wearnesleasing.com

RENTAL AGREEMENT No. RA19/00252
Date: 25 Feb 2019
VEHICLE DETAILS PAYMENT AMOUNT
Vehicle No. : SKQ3360X Day: 1 days x 120.00 $ 120.00
Make : VOLVO Week $ 0.00
Model : S80 T5 2.0 A/T ABS D/AIRBAG  Month $ 0.00
2WD
Add HRS $ 0.00
Out (Date & Time) : 25 Feb 2019 | Q900
© & Time) Subtotal $ 120.00
In (Date ime :
D/? 1. GST $ 8.40
HIRER PARTICULARS
Nett Amount $ 128.40
Name : LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
Security Deposit $ 0.00
Address : 100 BEACH ROAD
#19-00 SHAW TOWER PAYMENT DETAILS
Singapore 189702 .
Name on Credit Card
Contact No. : 62507388 .
-, Credit Card No.
MAIN DRIVER PARTICULARS |
‘ Payment Mode : Cheque
Name : Eu Chee Wei David
REMARKS
Address : 8 Vanda Drive .
Singapore 287847 EU3338L_Lonpac_Michelle
Contact No. : 82888835
Driving License No. : F2147646M Cdaye
NRIC/FIN/Passport : F2147646M
No

I have read and agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this agreement.
All information i have given Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd in connection with this agreement is true.

-

Hirer's Signature Main Driver's 's'lgnat'ur"'é Credit Card Holder's Leasing Consultant
(Affix Company Stamp) (if not hirer) Signature (if not hirer) Wearnes Representative
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WEARNES

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
100 BEACH ROAD

#19-00 SHAW TOWER
Singapore 189702

Rental Information

Agreement No. : RA19/00252
Billing Period  : 25/02/2019 09:00 - 02/03/2019 12:40
Driver Name : Eu Chee Wei David

Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

Co Reg No 199501400R / GST Reg No M28920628X
28 Leng Kee Road. Singapore 159105

Telephone +65 6876 5063

www, wearnesleasing com

Tax Invoice

Inv No. : R1900565
Inv Date 1 29 Mar 2019
Ref :

Terms : 90 Days

Car Information

Registration No. : SKQ3360X

Make : VOLVO

Model 1 S80 T5 2.0 A/T ABS

D/AIRBAG 2WD

# Description Qty UOM Unit Price Amt
1 Being Rental Payment for the Period Stated Above 5.00 Days 120.00 600.00
Remarks:
EU3338L_Lonpac_Michelle
Payment method: Subtotal : S$ 600.00
Interbank Giro: deduction will take place between 9th to 13th of the month. GST 7.0% : S$ 42.00
Credit Card payments: deduction will take place between 5th to 10th of the Total : S$ 642.00
month. ' '

Cheque payments: all cheques should be crossed and made payable to
“Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd".

Bank Transfers:

Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited
Bank Code: 7339

Branch Code: 501

Bank Account Name: Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd
Bank Account: 296727-001
SWIFT CODE: OCBCSGSG

Please note that late payment interest will be imposed at a rate of 2% per
month commencing from the date the payment is due, compounded daily,
plus an administrative fee of $50 each time.

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

PAGE1OF 1



Chan Jia Le | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI [mailto:llong@lonpac.com]

Sent: Friday, 21 June 2019 12:20 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: EU3338L ; Your Insured SR999Z DOA 21/01/2019 *** LKK REf:
CC4/LPC19002140/Eda3 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Jia Le

Please proceed.

Regards,
Ong Li Li
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all CHew" lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto) [mailto:JialLe@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 19 June, 2019 9:50 AM

To: ONG LI LI

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: EU3338L ; Your Insured SR999Z DOA 21/01/2019 *** KK REf:
CC4/LPC19002140/Eda3 [External Confidential]

Lonpac Ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021352
LKK Ref: CC4/LPC19002140/Eda3
Dear Sirs/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have highlighted to your good office on 05/03/2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with
our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

This is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is not in our driver’s favour.

Summary to offer to third party repairer, “WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD” is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $13,456.38 $ 7.844.99
2. Loss of Use (5days x $120.00) (w/GST) | $  642.00 $ 642.00 (5days x

$120.00) (w/GST)
Total | $ 14,098.38 $8,486.99

2



**05days recommendation for repair
Relevant supporting claim documents are attfached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 5 March 2019 10:52 AM

To: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
<AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: EU3338L ; Your Insured SR999Z DOA 21/01/2019 *** LKK REf:
CC4/LPC19002140/ea3 [External Confidential]

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

LPC ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021352
LKK REF: CC4/LPC19002140/Eea3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed revert of vehicle: EU 3338L

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

We have not authorized repairs.
Our case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 1 February, 2019 4:20 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@I|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt _claim@Ilonpac.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
<AsherSng@Ilkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

3




Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: EU3338L ; Your Insured SR999Z DOA 21/01/2019 *** LKK REf:
CC4/LPC19002140/ea3 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential

Dear Mei Kwan

Please see attached for our Insured’s GIA report.
Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 1 February, 2019 4:02 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: Admin A; MT_Claim_SG; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); CS A Team

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: EU3338L ; Your Insured SR999Z DOA 21/01/2019 *** KK REf:
CC4/LPC19002140/ea3

Your ref: 18/19/19/VP05/021352
LKK ref: CC4/LPC19002140/ea3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Our case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@Ikkauto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 1 February, 2019 2:42 PM

To: 'GERALD POH WEE BIN' <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; assighnments <assignments@|kkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; 'MT_Claim_SG' <mt claim@I|onpac.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: EU3338L ; Your Insured SR999Z DOA 21/01/2019




Dear Sir/Mdm,
Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed vehicle not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

BEST REGARDS,
G.Nivitha | Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Friday, 1 February 2019 2:04 PM

To: Michelle Ong Siew Bee <michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: EU3338L ; Your Insured SR999Z DOA 21/01/2019

Without Prejudice
Our Ref : 18/19/19/VP05/021352
Dear Michelle,

Please contact LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd for
survey arrangement and direct settlement.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all THeW" |onpac.com.sg

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee [mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Friday, 1 February, 2019 1:50 PM
To: MT_Claim_SG
Cc: GERALD POH WEE BIN



Subject: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: EU3338L ; Your Insured SR999Z DOA 21/01/2019
Importance: High

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.
Attached for Direct Settlement.
Kindly revert asap.

Best regards,

Michelle Ong
Service Consultant
Bodyshop & Paint

h e L ™+~ Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

EEEEEEE 249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103
M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137
www.wearnes.com  michelle.ong@wearnes.com
This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system.
Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
WWW.avg.com
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